—
LOW VOLTAGE AC DRIVES
ABB drives for HVAC
ACH531 R1-R6, 0.75 to 75 KW
2 ABB DRIVES FOR HVAC ACH531 SERIES, CATALOG
—
Industry specific drives for HVAC
ACH531 series.

kW
IN
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
Imax
A
ACH531-01-02A7-4 R1 0.75 2.6 0.75 2.5 3.2
ACH531-01-03A4-4 R1 1.1 3.3 1.1 3.1 4.7
ACH531-01-04A1-4 R1 1.5 4 1.5 3.8 5.9
ACH531-01-05A7-4 R1 2.2 5.6 2.2 5.3 7.2
ACH531-01-07A3-4 R1 3 7.2 3 6.8 10.1
ACH531-01-09A5-4 R1 4 9.4 4 8.9 13
ACH531-01-12A7-4 R1 5.5 12.6 5.5 12 16.9
ACH531-01-018A-4 R2 7.5 17 7.5 16.2 22.7
ACH531-01-026A-4 R2 11 25 11 23.8 30.6
ACH531-01-033A-4 R3 15 33 15 30.5 44.3
ACH531-01-039A-4 R3 18.5 39 18.5 36 56.9
ACH531-01-046A-4 R3 22 46 22 42.8 67.8
ACH531-01-062A-4 R4 30 62 30 58 76
ACH531-01-073A-4 R4 37 73 37 68.4 104
ACH531-01-088A-4 R5 45 88 45 82.7 122
ACH531-01-106A-4 R5 55 106 55 100 148
ACH531-01-145A-4 R6 75 145 75 138 178
ACH531-01-169A-4 R7 90 169 90 161 247
ACH531-01-206A-4 R7 110 206 110 196 287
ACH531-01-246A-4 R8 132 246 132 234 350
ACH531-01-293A-4 R8 160 293 160 278 418
ACH531-01-363A-4 R9 200 363 200 345 498
ACH531-01-430A-4 R9 250 430 200 400 617
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Light-duty use

Choose the motor power and current rating from the
rating table on page 13.
Select your drive’s order code from the
rating table based on your motor’s nominal power
rating.
Choose your options (on page 14) and add the option
codes to the drive’s order code. Remember to use a
“+” mark before each option code or order them as
loose items.
For more information, see page 14.
13
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Three phases, UN = 380 V to 480 V. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (0.75 to 75 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Nominal ratings Light-duty use Max. output
current
PN
kW
IN
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
Imax
A
ACH531-01-02A7-4 R1 0.75 2.6 0.75 2.5 3.2
ACH531-01-03A4-4 R1 1.1 3.3 1.1 3.1 4.7
ACH531-01-04A1-4 R1 1.5 4 1.5 3.8 5.9
ACH531-01-05A7-4 R1 2.2 5.6 2.2 5.3 7.2
ACH531-01-07A3-4 R1 3 7.2 3 6.8 10.1
ACH531-01-09A5-4 R1 4 9.4 4 8.9 13
ACH531-01-12A7-4 R1 5.5 12.6 5.5 12 16.9
ACH531-01-018A-4 R2 7.5 17 7.5 16.2 22.7
ACH531-01-026A-4 R2 11 25 11 23.8 30.6
ACH531-01-033A-4 R3 15 33 15 30.5 44.3
ACH531-01-039A-4 R3 18.5 39 18.5 36 56.9
ACH531-01-046A-4 R3 22 46 22 42.8 67.8
ACH531-01-062A-4 R4 30 62 30 58 76
ACH531-01-073A-4 R4 37 73 37 68.4 104
ACH531-01-088A-4 R5 45 88 45 82.7 122
ACH531-01-106A-4 R5 55 106 55 100 148
ACH531-01-145A-4 R6 75 145 75 138 178
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Light-duty use

back side of the control panel):
Back of the Control Panel
Plus code Ordering code Description Type designation
+0J404 Without control panel
- 3ABD0000108878
Control panel assembly (embedded installation; the
control panel connector conversion tool RDUM-01 is
required)
DPMP-01
- 3ABD50000009374
Control panel assembly (surface installation; the control
panel connector conversion tool RDUM-01 is required)
DPMP-02
- 3ABD50000040008 Control panel connector conversion tool RDUM-01
- 3AXD50000048730
Cabinet door installation kit (including a DPMP-02 and a
RDUM-01)
DPMP-EXT2
If plus code is used to order a control panel, then the new control panel instead of the basic control panel will be delivered
together with the drive.
If a ordering code is used to order a control panel, then the control panel will be delivered separately.
15
—
Flexible fieldbus options for easy
connection
ACH531 is integrated with built-in Modbus RTU and BacNet interface as the standard con-
figuration. Other fieldbus options in the following table can also be ordered.
Fieldbus adapter
Ordering code Fieldbus protocol Adapter
3ABD68469341 DeviceNet™ FDNA-01
3ABD68469325 PROFIBUS DP. DPV0/DPV1 FPBA-01
3ABD68469376 CANopen® FCAN-01
3ABD0000031336 Modbus RTU FSCA-01
3ABD0000094512 ControlNet FCNA-01
3ABD0000072120 POWERLINK FEPL-02
3ABD0000089109
Dual-port EtherNet/IP™, Modbus TCP
and PROFINET IO FENA-21
3ABD50000192786 Dual-port Ethernet/IP FEIP-21
3ABD50000049964 Dual-port Modbus/TCP FMBT-21
3ABD50000192779 Dual-port PROFINET IO FPNO-21
Option codes
Code Description
L501 CMOD-01 External 24 V AC/DC and digital I/O extension (2×RO and 1×DO)
L523 CMOD-02 External 24 V and isolated PTC interface